

Vinod Sountram Ahuja

V/s.

No one

---

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1 IN**

**Civil M. A. 16/2025**

(Order dated 04.03.2025)

Issue Notice to respondent and Issue citation, proclamation and public notice for calling objection if any. R/o-09.04.2025.

Vita.

Date: 04.03.2025

***(I.R.Shaikh)***

Civil Judge Senior Division,Vita.